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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF COOK    ) 

The MAY, 2003 Grand Jury of the 
Circuit Court of Cook County. 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that    THEY, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED SHAWN PUCKETT WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 
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COUNT 2 

The Grand ~urors chosen, selected ~nd sworn, in and for the 

County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that    THEY, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED SHAWN PUCKETT WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT THE 

MURDERED INDIVIDUAL WAS ACTUALLY KILLED BY THE DEFENDANT DURING THE 

COURSE OF AN UNDERLYING FELONY: HOME INVASION, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 

0000034,0459 
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coUNT 3 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 

MANOEL WALKER 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that    THEY, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED 

SHAWN PUCKETT WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT 

CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO 

SHAWN PUCKETT, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois.                       ~ 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 

0000034,0460 
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COUNT 4 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that    THEY, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED 

SHAWN PUCKETT WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT 

CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO 

SHAWN PUCKETT, AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN 

THAT THE MURDERED INDIVIDUAL WAS ACTUALLY KILLED BY THE DEFENDANT 

DURING THE COURSE OF AN UNDERLYING FELONY: HOME INVASION, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 

0000034,0461 
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COUNT 5 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that    THEY, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION SHOT AND KILLED 

SHAWN PUCKETT WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF A 

FORCIBLE FELONY, TO WIT: HOME INVASION, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (3) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE:    735200 

0000034,0462 
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COUNT 6 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

cox~£~titted the offense of ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that THEY, WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION, WITH INTENT TO KILL, WHILE 

ARMED WITH A FIREARM, SHOT WILLIE HARRIS ABOUT THE BODY, WHICH 

CONSTITUTED A SUBSTANTIAL STEP TOWARD THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE OF 

FIRST DEGREE MURDER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 8-4(720-5\9-I(A) (i)) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992,    AS AMENDED AND, 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code: A735000 

0000034,0463 
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COUNT 7 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County 
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of 
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or 
about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of Cook 

CO~L~itted the offense of 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

HOME INVASION 

in that THEY, NOT BEING A PEACE OFFICERS ACTING IN THE LINE OF DUTY, 

WITHOUT AUTHORITY, KNOWINGLY ENTERED THE DWELLING PLACE OF WILLIE HARRIS, 

AND THEY KNEW OR HAD REASON TO KNOW THAT ONE OR MORE PERSONS WERE PRESENT 

THEREIN, AND WHILE THEY WERE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, USED FORCE OR 

THREATENED THE IMMINENT USE OF FORCE, UPON WILLIE HARRIS WITHIN SUCH 

DWELLING PLACE, WHETHER OR NOT INJURY OCCURRED, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 12-11(A) (3) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12356 

0000034,0464 
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COUNT 8 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County 
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of 
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or 
about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of Cook 

committed the offense of 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

HOME INVASION 

in that THEY, NOT BEING A PEACE OFFICERS ACTING IN THE LINE OF DUTY, 

WITHOUT AUTHORITY, KNOWINGLY ENTERED THE DWELLING PLACE OF WILLIE HARRIS, 

AND THEY REMAINED IN SUCH DWELLING PLACE UNTIL THEY KNEW OR HAD REASON TO 

KNOW THAT ONE OR MORE PERSONS WERE PRESENT THEREIN, AND WHILE THEY WERE 

ARMED WITH A FIREARM, USED FORCE OR THREATENED THE IMMINENT USE OF FORCE, 

UPON WILLIE HARRIS WITHIN SUCH DWELLING PLACE, WHETHER OR NOT INJURY 

OCCURRED, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 12-11(A) (3) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12356 

0000034,0465 
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COUNT 9 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 25, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

TOLLIE ROWRY 
MANUEL WALKER 

committed the offense of ATTEMPT ARMED ROBBERY 

in that THEY, WITH INTENT TO COMI~IT THE OFFENSE OF ARMED ROBBERY, DID 

ANY ACT, TO WIT: THEY PLANNED WITH OTHERS TO ROB WILLIE HARRIS, BY USE 

OF FORCE OR BY THREATENING THE IMMINENT USE OF FORCE AND WHILE AR.MED 

WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON, TO WIT: A GUN, WHICH CONSTITUTED A 

SUBSTANTIAL STEP TOWARDS THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE OF ARMED 

ROBBERY, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 8-4(720-5\18-2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

People of the State of Illinois. 
~/...~/~.~~/~/~4~ 

CHARGE ID CODE: All05000 

same 
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CALh  
** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

CASE NO. 

03CR-I1404 

GJ- 

IR 

1309937 

153 FBI-673311RB2 

~/cISB-46947900 B-15453889 

DEFENDANT NO. 

TOLLIE ROWRY 1 

Sex: M Race: B DOB: 07/30/1984 
Add: 10506 S. Maryland, ist F1 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

BJ 

Chicago, IL 60628 03-1123774~ 
RD/AR: HJ321718 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Vc 

Arrest Date: 05/05/2003 
Hgt: 5’11" Wgt: 160 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT 05/16/2003 
ASA: Dan Faermark Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

06/06/~2003 

// 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
2 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
3 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

" 720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
5 Murder/Other Forcible Felony 

720-5\9-I(A)(3) 
6 Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8,4(720-5\9-1) 
7 Home Invasion W/Firearm 

720-5\12-II(A)(3) 
8 Home Invasion W/Firearm 

720-5\12-II(A)(3) 
9 Attempt Armed Robbery 

720-5\8-4(720-5\18-2 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735200 Class: M 

000A735000 Class: X 

0000012356 Class: X 

0000012356 Class: X 

00AI105000 Class: 1 

0000034,045  
2003 



** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

CASE NO. 

03CR’I1404 

GJ- 153 

/ 

IR 

1332060 

FBI-554594MB4 
ISB-44148600 
CB-15449445 

DEFENDANT NO. 

MANUEL WALKER 2 

Sex: M Race: B DOB: 08/23/1982 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

BJ 

06/06/2003 

Add: 7611 S. Drexel, ist F1 
Chicago, IL 60620 03-1124713 

RD/AR: HJ321718 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Vc 
Arrest Date: 04/30/2003 

Hgt: 5’09" Wgt: 220 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT 05/16/2003 
ASA: Dan Faermark Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

Chg: 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
2 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
3 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/In~.,[e 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
4 Murder/Strong prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
5 Murder/Other Forcible Felony 

720-5\9-I(A)(3) 
6 Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8-4(720-5\9-1) 
7 Home Invasion W/Firearm 

720-5\12-II(A)(3) 
8 Home Invasion W/Firearm 

720-5\12-II(A)(3) 
9 Attempt Armed Robbery 

720-5\8-4(720-5\18-2 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735200 Class: M 

000A735000 Class: X 

0000012356 Class: X 

0000012356 Class: X 

00AII05000 Class: 1 

0000034,0456 
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